wolg:0lL — Z10Z ‘¥Z_ It

BMPTY 9GIXOL OdA £SLZTOY\IdA SHI 9SLXOL LSLTOY\ZI0Z\JA\SLIIrOYd\NOISIAN ‘A

70’
VP STRUCTURE

SITE LOCATION

LAT / LONG APPROX. 42.224305 N,—71.401699W

ADDRESS 12 AMES DRIVE

SITE LOCATION CITY/TOWN SHERBORN

PROV./STATE MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTRY USA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

DEALER IRON HORSE STRUCTURES

OWNER'S NAME CHERTAVAIN EQUESTRIAN CENTER

MODEL VP-EAVE

PROFILE WIDTH 70
STRUCTURE TYPE

STRUCTURE LENGTH 156

TRUSS SPACING 12
DRAWING INDEX
DWG No. SHEET No. TnE

1.0 1 0F 13 TITLE SHEET
20 2 OF 13 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
3.0 3 OF 13 ISOMETRIC
4.0 4 OF 13 FOUNDATION PLAN
5.0 5 OF 13 BRACING LAYOUT
6.0 6 OF 13 FRAMING PLAN
7.0 7 OF 13 ELEVATION A
8.0 8 OF 13 ELEVATION B

1.3 1-3 _|»_q mj 1.3 1.3 = 9.0 9 OF 13 ELEVATION C
10.0 10 OF 13 DETAILS

b ———— e ————p——— — A ———— 4 ——— — 4+ — U

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 1.0 11 OF 13 DETAILS
12.0 12 OF 13 DETAILS

[ [ [ L L L
13.0 13 OF 13 DETAILS

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.
3702 Bruce Rd #10
Tara, Ontarlo, Canada
NOH 2NO
CALHOUN

w77 | SUPERSTRUCTURE

DRAWN  |R W H| 12/06/2012

CHECKED | R H | 12/08/2012 TITLE SHEET
ENG. APPR.| G R | 12/08/2012 70" VP SERIES
25/07,/2013 PROPRETARY AND GONFDENTIL 402757 VPe 70X156 R2

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED N THS

~

SEE SHEET 6.0, 9.0 & 13.0

12,/06/2012) DRAMING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

1 | ENGNEER APPROVAL CALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE. ANY W, RO,
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE A °
No. DESCRIPTION DATE | WTHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION D .

REVISION / ISSUE

B i N TS [T 0F 13




N

wolg:oL — Z10Z ‘vz In

BMPZY 9GIXOL OdA £SLTOY\IJA SHI 9GIXOL £LGLZOY\TIOZ\dA\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\

GENERAL
DESIGN

1. DESIGN STANDARDS

Ontario Building Code (OBC) 2006

CAN/CSA S16-01, Limit States design of Steel Structures
CAN/CSA S136-01, Cold Formed Steel Structural Members
CAN/ULC S109, Flame Tests of Flame Resistant Fabrics and Films

2. MANUFACTURING STANDARDS

Fabrication in accordance with CAN/CSA S16 and CAN/CSA S136 (as applicable).
Welding in accordance with CSA W59 and CAN/CSA S136 (as applicbale).
Calhoun Super Structures is certified in accordance with CSA W47.1 Division 2
All Welders have been quadlified in accordance with CSA W47.1

3. These drawings have been prepared by the EOR primarily to safeguard against major
structural damage and loss of life, not to limit damage or maintain function as per
requirements of the current accepted building code as listed in the basis for design.

4. Professional standards of care normally exercised under similar circumstances by
reputable engineers in this area or similar localities have been used or exceeded in these
drawings.

5. Design of non—structural elements, (such as stairs, railings, non—load bearing walls,
veneers, curtain walls, etc) and their attachments, are not included and must be provided
by others unless specifically noted on these drawings.

6. Design of prefabricated structural products, (such as wood trusses, steel joists, or
concrete pre—cast elements, etc) is not included, and must be provided by others unless
specifically noted on these drawings.

7. Specification references, (such as ASTM, AISl, AWS, CCl, CISC, CSA, CWB etc) shall be the
latest accepted version where noted on these drawings.

CONSTRUCTION

1. An experienced licensed contractor with a working knowledge of applicable codes and
industry accepted standard practices shall perform the work depicted in these drawings.

2. All work shall conform to the minimum standards of the current accepted building code
found in the basis for design and other codes, industry specific specifications, and standards
listed herein. The contractor shall comply with requirements of all regulatory agencies with
authority over any portion of the work. Work not explicitly shown on these drawings shall
conform to all applicable codes and accepted standard practices.

3. The contractor shall verify all dimensions, elevations, and conditions on these drawings
with all other relevant construction discipline drawings prior to the start of construction.
Notify the EOR in writing before the start of construction regarding discrepancies, omissions
or variations, or they shall become the sole responsibility of the contractor. Notes and the
specific details on these drawings take precedence over general structural notes and typical
details.

4. Construction methods are not explicitly included on these drawings. General sequences
are shown for reference only. The contractor shall be solely responsible for all methods,
sequences, and procedures of construction. The contractor shall provide adequate shoring,
bracing, framework, etc. as required for the protection of life and property during
construction.

5. Excavation procedures including shoring and protection of adjacent property, structures,
streets, and utilities shall be performed in compliance with local building codes, regulations,
and safety requirements, and shall be the contractor's responsibility.

6. Construction materials shall be spread out uniformly on structural systems such that
design live loads are not exceeded.

7. Openings, pockets, etc. shall not be placed in structural members unless specifically
detailed on these drawings. When drawings by others show items in structural members not
shown on the structural drawings, notify the EOR in writing to determine correct deposition.

8. Site visits by the EOR are a resource for the contractor and shall not be considered as
special inspections. Contractor and/or customer will be responsible for all costs incurred
when requesting site visits by the EOR.

BASIS FOR DESIGN
GOVERNING BUILDING CODE 780 CMR — 8TH EDITION
ROOF LOADS
DEAD LOAD 2.75 psf
COLLATERAL LOAD 0.25 psf
LIVE LOAD 20 psf
SNOW LOAD 55 Psf
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0
Ct 1.2
Ce 0.9
pf 41.58 Psf
WIND DESIG!
BASIC WIND SPEED 100 mph
WIND EXPOSURE [
w_ww_%l\m,v>oc_zo (EXCLUDING GCp 18.33 Psf
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0
ROOF HEIGHT 37'-7"
DESIGN ENCLOSURE FULLY ENCLOSED
OCCUPANCY STANDARD Il
THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED AS A FULLY ENCLOSED BUILDING.
OPENINGS MUST REMAIN PROTECTED AND DESIGNED TO THE
REFERENCED CLADDING PRESSURE.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
MATERIALS

1. Structural steel members shall conform to the following ASTM (CSA G-40.21) with the
following grades and material properties U.N.O.

YEILD
CSA 640.21]  ASTM DESIGNATION TENSILE STRENGTH
SHAPE DESIGNATION (SAE GRADE) STRENGTH MPa (ksl)
MPa (ksl)
STANDARD STEEL SHAPES| 300 W A36/44W 300 (44) | 450-620 (65-80)
ROLLED WIDE FLANGE
D 350 W 2992 350 (50) 450 (65)
BARS AND PLATES 300 W A36,/44W 300 (44) | 450-620 (65-80)
PIPES — A53 240 (35) 414 (60)
HSS SHAPES 350 W G40.21 350W 350 (50) 450-650
MECHANICAL TUBING — 787-05 380 (55) ——
— A307 GR A — 724-827 (60)

- A325 TYPE 3 (GRADE 5.2) - 724—-827 (105-120)

STRUCTURAL BOLTS

— A354 GR BD (GRADE 8) — 827 (120)

— A490 (GRADE 8.1) — 1034 (150)

— F1554 GR 36 248 (36) | 400-558 (58-80)

ANCHOR BOLTS - F1554 GR 55 380 (55) | 517-655 (75-95)

- F1554 GR 105 724 (105) [125-150 (125-150)

2. Structural steel shall be fabricated and erected in accordance with AISC specifications for
the design fabrication and erection of structural steel buildings.

INSTALLATION

3. Welders shall be AWS/CWB certified where required by juristictional authority. All welding
shall use E70 series low hydrogen electrodes. All welding shall conform to the latest
American Welding Society standards; welds on drawings are shown as shop welds. Contractor
may shop weld or field weld at his discretion. All full penetration welds shall be tested and
certified by an independent testing laboratory.

4. All bolts shall be installed as bearing—type connections with threads excluded from shear
plane (type "x” connection), UNO. High—strength bolts shall be snug tightened using any
AISC/CISC approved method and do not require special inspections unless noted otherwise.
All bolts in slotted or oversize holes and all high—strength bolts shall be installed with
washers.

5. All expansion or epoxy bolts shall have current approved rating (ICC—ES or equivalent) for
material into which installation occurs. Headed studs shall conform to all requirements of
the latest edition of the "recommended practices for stud welding” and the "structural
welding code” published by AWS. All bolts, anchor bolts, expansion bolts, etc. shall be
installed with steel washers at face of wood.

6. Grout beneath column bases or bearing plates shall be 5000psi (35MPa) minimum
non—shrink flow—able grout or dry—pack. Install grout under bearing plates before framing
member is installed. At columns, install grout under base plates after column has been
plumbed but prior to floor or roof installation. Grout depth shall be sufficient to allow grout
or dry pack to be placed beneath plate without voids.

7. All misc. welds not noted, including stiffeners, misc. plates, etc. shall be per AISC/CISC
manual table J2.4 or in an AWS/CWB certified shop.

LIGHT GAUGE STEEL FRAMING
MATERIALS

1. All products to be manufactured by the current members of the steel stud manufacturers
association. All galvanized studs and joist shall be formed from steel that corresponds to
the minimum requirements of the latest addition of the AISA or CAN/CSA-—S136. All
structural members shall be designed in accordance with the Canadian Institute of Steel
Construction (CISC) or American Iron and Steel Institute (AISI) specification for the design of
cold—formed steel structural members (latest edition).

2. Structural drawings show only the primary structural framing elements of the system, and
the contractor shall provide all accessories required for the complete and proper installation,
as recommended by the manufacturer for the steel members used.

3. All welding shall be performed by welders experienced in light gauge structural steel
framing work. All welds per AWS D1.3 or AWS D1.3 as applicable.

FRAMING

4. Prior to fabrication of framing, the contractor shall submit shop drawings to the EOR to
obtain approval.

5. All framing components shall be cut squarely for attachment to perpendicular
members or as required for an angular fit against abutting members.

6. Temporary bracing where required, shall be provided until erection is complete.

7. Fastening of the components shall be with self—drilling screws or welding. Screws or welds
shall be of sufficient size to insure the strength of the connection. All welds of galvanized
steel shall be touched up with paint. Wire tying of components shall not be permitted.

8. Screws shall be self—tapping pan head, hex head, or wafer head sheet metal screws.
Screws which are removed shall be replaced by a screw of a larger diameter where the
replacement is made into an existing hole. Replace all screws which strip out material.
Screws shall be spaced no closer than 5/8” o/c and with a minimum free edge distance of
1/2". Screws No. 8 and larger shall have a minimum head size of 5/16”.

9. Any on-—site welding during structure erection shall be performed by welders experienced
in light gauge structural steel framing work.

REACTIONS FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN

WINDWARD / SIDE A | LEEWARD / SIDE B
BASIC LOAD CASE HORIZONTAL| VERTICAL [HORIZONTAL | VERTICAL

(kip) (kip) (kip) (kip)

DEAD LOAD 0.66 1.41 -0.66 1.41
COLLATERAL LOAD 0.06 013 -0.06 0.13
ROOF LIVE LOAD 2.86 6.17 -2.86 6.17
BALANCED SNOWLOAD 6.36 13.66 -6.36 13.66
UNBALANCED SNOWLOAD 7.31 12.58 —7.31 15.51
WIND PERP +CP —414 -0.76 -2.59 —114
WIND PERP —CP -3.97 -1.75 -1.78 -1.88
WIND PAR —0.65 —475 ~0.06 —4.59
WIND — (+-) IP ENCLOSED | —0.18 -1.56 018 -1.56
WIND — (+-) IP ENCLOSED | -0.55 —476 0.55 -4.76

FRAME SPACING AND REACTIONS ASSUME LATERAL DEFLECTION LESS THAN
1/4" AT TOP OF WALL FOR COMBINED LOADING. FOUNDATION WALL
DEFLECTION SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF L/600.

REACTIONS FOR PRYING INCLUDING ANCHOR BOLT DESIGN

WINDWARD / SIDE A | LEEWARD / SIDE B
BASIC LOAD CASE HORIZONTAL| VERTICAL [HORIZONTAL | VERTICAL
(kip) (kip) (kip) (kip)
DEAD LOAD 0.68 —0.91 —0.68 —0.91
COLLATERAL LOAD 0.06 —0.08 ~0.06 —0.08
ROOF LIVE LOAD 2.98 —3.99 —2.98 -3.99
BALANCED SNOWLOAD 6.62 —8.91 —6.62 —8.91
UNBALANCED SNOWLOAD 7.63 —20.51 —7.63 —6.94
WIND PERP +CP —416 —32.12 —257 | -28.44
WIND PERP —CP —4.01 —28.19 —1.74 —22.69
WIND PAR —0.65 —5.87 ~0.06 -5.90
WIND — (+-) IP ENCLOSED | -0.18 ~1.56 018 ~1.56
WIND — (+-) IP ENCLOSED | -0.55 —477 0.55 —4.77

FRAME SPACING AND REACTIONS ASSUME LATERAL DEFLECTION LESS THAN
1/4" AT TOP OF WALL FOR COMBINED LOADING. FOUNDATION WALL
DEFLECTION SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF L/600.

Is 1
lw 1
GSL 55 PSF
FULLY
EXPOSURE EXPOSED
FRAMES SPACING 12’ o/c
WIND SPEED 100 MPH
WIND EXPOSURE "c"
FULLY
DESIGN ENCLOSURE| oy 05D

STANDARD ABBREVIATIONS

ABBREVIATION

DEFINITION
ACI AMERICAN_CONCRETE INSTITUTE

WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU
WESTERN_WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION

WINDWARD

BUILDING ELEVATION

FOUNDATION DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.

NOH 2NO
800-265-3004
CALHOU
NAE [ PR SUPERSTRUCTURE
DRAWN  |R W H| 12/06/2012
oHECKED | R H | 12/06/2012 GSN
ENG. APPR.| G R | 12/06/2012 70' VP SERIES

ENGINEER APPROVAL

DESCRIPTION DATE

REVISION / ISSUE PROHIBITED

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
Tie EORUATIN CONTANED N TS
12/08/2012) Gk SuPSRSTRICRRE A
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE

402757 VPe 70X156 R2

p| 2.0

[ NTS |2 OF 13




wolg:oL — Z10Z ‘vz In

BMPZY 9GIXOL OdA £SLTOY\IJA SHI 9GIXOL £GLZOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIPOUd\NDISIA\ ‘A

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.
3702 Bruce Rd #10
Tara, Ontario, Canada
NOH 2NO
e | CALHOU

[ o7 | SUPERSTRUCTURE

DRAWN  |R W H| 12/06/2012
CHECKED |RH | 12/06/2012 ISOMETRIC

ENG. APPR.| G R | 12/06/2012 70' VP SERIES
PROPRETARY AND CONTOENTIAL 402757 VPe 70X156 R2

DRANNG IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
12/06/2012) CALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE. ANY —usﬁ O

No. DESCRIPTION DATE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OFCALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE IS ISCALE:

ENGINEER APPROVAL

3.0

REVISION / ISSUE PROHIBITED 3 NTS _w.mﬂ

3 OF 13




wolg:oL — Zl0Z ‘vz In

° ©

, ,
156'16" (0—0 BASE PLATES)

156'-0" o/c

. 50"

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £G£TOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrOd\NIISIA\ ‘A
12'-0" o/c

(5]

12'-0" o/c

70'-0"
(0-0 BASE PLATES)
12-0" o/c

0" o/c

12'-

'~0" o/c

12

7
(kD ﬁ
NEXY, !
> T
T
m /L\\
|
x |
v @
7
(1 ﬁ
NEXY, !
> T
4 | @
\ % _M_
/L\\
|
¢ [@

5-0"

PN
&

1'-0"

12’ X 12 DOOR
12'-0" o/c

70'-0"
(0-0 BASE PLATES)

12’ X 12’ DOOR

11'-0"

5/8" THICK PLATE

_Nxﬁ

®= 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT 5/8" THICK PLATE

@ = 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT|

CD)

9"

=

8 |
outsdE

OUTSIDE 7

41/2"

41/2

&\

o !
Ly

= 1 e
F2 )]

INSIDE

INSIDE

BASE ELEVATION = 102'-0"

il
L
|

OUTSIDE

,

41/2"

BASE ELEVATION

GRID

102'-0"

5/8” THICK PLATE

S

GRID

DETAIL C

@ = 3/4" ANCHOR BOLT

70

OUTSIDE

41/2"

ITT]
fliie:
| 2 3/4
il

7ocﬂ...am
I
LiLl

7

INSIDE

BASE ELEVATION = 102’-0"

1/4” THICK PLATE

®= 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT

{ STEEL LINE)

BASE ELEVATION = 102'-0"

1/4” THICK PLATE ® = 3/4” ANCHOR BOLT

GENERAL NOTES

. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES

WITH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER.

FOUNDATION DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100'—0" U.N.O.
. ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.
3702 Bruce Rd #10
Tara, Ontario, Canada
NOH 2NO

i | C ALHOUN

BASE ELEVATION = 102'-0"

REVISION / ISSUE PROHIBITED

oAT: SUPERSTRUCTURE
dd/men/yyyy
DRAWN 12/08/2012
oHeokeD 127020: FOUNDATION PLAN
ENG. APPR. 12/06/2012 70' VP SERIES
'PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL 402757 VPe 70X156 R2
THE INFORMATION CONTANED IN THS
1 | enomemm approvaL|12/08/202) SRG, Secting v [ —pwee:
REPRODUCTION IN PART QR AS A WHOLE U_u 4.0
DESCRIPTION DATE | WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION .
OFCALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE IS

[SCALE:

1/8" = 1" [¥74 oF 13




wolg:oL — Zl0Z ‘vz In

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £G£TOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrOd\NIISIA\ ‘A

NOTE:

FASTEN EXTRUSION AT 9” o/c FOR
INTERIOR FRAMES AND AT 6” o/c FOR
END FRAMES WITH 1/4" TEK SCREWS

NOTE:
FULL COUPLERS ON END

TRUSSES

BRACING LAYOUT
——— FOR

UNBRACED BAYS

BRACING LAYOUT
FOR ——m

BRACED BAYS

CABLE COLOUR KEY

LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION PRE—TENSION
e — 5/16"® GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6-1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
STRAIGHT TRUSS CABLE | 7019 \WIRE ROPE  |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 7,/8 TURNS
5/16"¢ GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
—— = ' = ' —|[EAVE TRUSS CABLE uma WIRE ROPE___ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 3/4 TURNS
LEG CABLE 5/16"® GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 8 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
7X19 WIRE ROPE _ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1-5/8 TURNS
SWAY BRACE 3/16"6 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 4—1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
7X19 WIRE ROPE __|SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1 TURN
FRAMING SCHEDULE
LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION GAUGE COMMENTS
— END SUPPORT 3°X3" HSS " END BAYS ONLY
— — — KICKER PURLIN ©2-7/8 & 92-1/2 PIPE 14 END BAY ONLY

/ PURLIN LOCATED AT

END BAYS ONLY

LG

FABRIC LENGTH ~ 85'-8" TOTAL

GENERAL NOTES

1.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES
WITH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER.

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100'-0" U.N.O.
ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

FOUNDATION DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.

&~

CALHOUN

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DA
NAME &\.._ng

DRAWN  |R W H| 12/08/2012

ek | wu [12700202| BRACING LAYOUT

ENG. APPR.| G R | 12/06/2012 70' VP SERIES

COMPONENT SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION CHORDS WEBS BOLTS COMMENTS
TRUSS STRAIGHT e e . ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
BRACING LEGEND TS S o 3"X3"X1 /8 U 1.5"X1.25"X11GA 5/8' GR 5 10 Jin. Goa G164/ASTM A123-00
MARK DESCRIPTION TRUSS STRAIGHT e e . ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
TSL o 3"X3"X1 /8 U 1.5"X1.25"X11GA 5/8' GR 5 10 Jin. Goa G164/ASTM A123-00
P |PURLIN E——
3"X3"X3/16" INSIDE CHORD . ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
TE TRUSS EAVE > X3 X3/1¢ U 1.5"X1.25"X11GA 5/8°8 GR 5
£ |end SuPPORT 3"X3"X1,/8" OUTSIDE CHORD TO MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-08
3"X3"X3/16" INSIDE CHORD e . ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
S _|SWAY CABLE L6 LEG 3"X3"X1/8" OUTSIDE CHORD U 1.5°X1.25°X11GA 5/878 OR 5 |16 MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09
i . ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
L TRUSS PEAK I'x3"x1/8 - 5/8"0 GR 5 [16 MIN, CSA G164/ASTM A123-08
. ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
IR INSERT ROUND PLATE - 1/2"8 OR 5 |15 MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-08
. ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
IE INSERT EAVE PLATE - 1/2"8 OR 5 |15 MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-08

402757 VPe 70X156 R2

ENGINEER APPROVAL

12/06/2012f CALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE. ANY

DESCRIPTION

ss
o | S s s vy [ 5.0
sggﬂ

REVISION / ISSUE

PROBITED [SoAE:

3/8" = 1 [T

5 OF 13




wolg:olL — ZI0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPTY 9GIXOL OdA £SLZTOY\IdA SHI 9SLXOL LSLTOY\ZI0Z\JA\SLOIPOY\NOISIAN ‘A

®

?

®

” | | | | | 156 Wum (0-0 BASE _u_.),qmwv | | | | |
I I I I I . 156'-0" o/c I I I I I
— | | | | | | | | | | |
B TYP. | I I I I I I I I I I I
N i i i i i i i i i i i
\ S e S S S S S 2 S S S S S S S R S S S S S S S S S S S Sfe S S S S S S eSS S S S SR S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S Sie S S S S S S S S S S A S S —
® o e e s A A e A A A ®
no // ] =~ _— T T T T _— T T T T _— _— &
I = = ] = ] = ] ]
© j " ; i j " ; s p
8 2 S ~N. .~ L~ N~ B 9
ﬁv N N N N N =
o
N [~ g [~ i [~ g [~ ke ]
¢ ‘o = — ——
5 -~ N -~ N -~ N -~ N ~ NN
]
n (HIN \ , : \ e g o
QN < N - ~ P gl 3
I AW S S N 7”7 N ” N 7”7 N ™~ s
T | R > N , N , N , N , s ©
//A  —) \ a > A
o S sd P 7 S - [~ . o F
> N YN A s N -/ o
w 29 \w\
— o
N
7 - w°
w 7 /\/\/\J o w
@ gl /A /] i B
28| SN Vs { 2 BT
< . / \ =}
48 of W U 70007502004 W50 545040054 L5000 [ oo toron g " e
RS ,b ) N m S m 18 R
o - ~ 2% . o
' - i /D \ /a4 Y A5 Y 1A Y 26 S S
. o8 — \ 11.0 10.0A10.0\ 6.0 \13.0 3
\ T
o .
< , N
o 123 7/en . / ‘/.\/\/\I\rl , . , \
o| e ] - ettt ~/\ N - N -
& 7 NN Iﬁ N %
- \ AN |~ |~ o L
\ | \ :\\~ g N
- . , . , . o
W éé J 1 1 1 | | | | | - 7 w -
o 122-1 5/18 L~ ~, -~ ~. -~
I ~, S, -
2 - - . ~ )
= (o - = = , == 2%
\i1.o/ ~, - ~, -~ ~. -~ ~ - ~ -~ °
2 -~ e N~ - -~ LN~ =
o 2 - > . - - - -~ - -
© — ~ — ~ — — ~ I I I I — ~ — ~
® —— T I e e ®
12'-0" o/c
TRUSS SPACING
96"
| (STANDARD OPENING FOR 10'—0" RIDGE VENT) | CABLE COLOUR KEY GENERAL NOTES
RIDGE VENT PURLIN — £3-0" (TYP.) L RIDGE VENT PURLIN
LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION PRE-TENSION 1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES
N SN ——— EIIII e~ . —  — | sTRMGHT TRUSS GABLE |5/16"@ GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6—1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO WITH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER.
/ ! \\\ 7X19 WRE ROPE__|SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 7/8 TURNS 2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100'=0" UN.O.
o . o — e . ——  —|EAVE TRUSS CABLE 5/16"¢ GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
—RIDGE—| ®| 7 \\\\ —RIDGE — 7X19 WIRE ROPE _[SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 3/4 TURNS 3. ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS
\ LEG CABLE 5/16”¢ GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 8 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
L NM\M _ - = = —[LEG 7X19 WIRE ROPE _ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1—5/8 TURNS FOUNDATION DESIGNED
SWAY BRACE 3/16"9 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 4—1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS e
7X18 WIRE ROPE __|SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1 TURN 0702 B Ra 10
CUT AND WRAP OVER ( RIDGE VENT PURLIN Tara. Ontark, Conada
PURLIN AND SECURE. SEE ALTERNATING BAYS RIDGE VENT 000-265-3984
DETAIL A2/9.0 SUPPORT BAND FRAMING SCHEDULE >—l—l— CZ
LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION GAUGE COMMENTS e[, o | SUPERSTRUCTURE
RECOMMENDED RIDGE VENT PANEL OPENING INSTALLATION METHOD
——— TYPICAL PURLIN 3"X3"_HSS 14 |ALL BAYS DRAWN R W H| 12/06/2012
1. INSTALL RIDGE PURLINS (RV) — BOLT ONE END AND ALLOW THE OTHER END TO FLOAT. R —— P ———— pEv— 14 |OPEN RIDGE BAY ONLY ceoe | ru[1z00/02]  FRAMING PLAN
2. INSTALL AND ALIGN FABRIC PANEL, AS PER STANDARD INSTALL PRACTICES. P PPy ——— e vy Ry ey 70' VP SERIES
3. LOOSLEY TENSION FABRIC PANEL AT EAVES. — END SUPPORT 3"X3” HSS 1 END BAYS ONLY 3 402757 VPe 70X156 R2
4. SUT PANEL AT PEAK AS DETAILED ABOVE. 2 | AODED DETAL CALL OUTS _ [23/07/201 HR0REE SRl ok contano W s
5. FOLD FABRIC FLAP DOWN INTO STRUCTURE, WRAP AROUND RV PURLINS AND SECURE ON caz=—::2 TENSION TUBE 3-1/2" 1 |AL BAYS T evonem sprrova|12/08,zora] DRAWNG S T S rroreR™ o
BACK SIDE OF RV PURLIN (SEE DETAIL A2/9.0). SN ST Y 5 _za o 6.0
6. INSTALL RIDGE VENT SUPPORT BAND (SEE DETAIL A2/9.0). —_—— KICKER PURLIN | $2-7/8 & 92-1/2 PIPE [ 14 [END BAY ONLY No. DEscRPTION oATe | LT TN eSS .
7. APPLY FINAL TENSIONING TO FABRIC PANEL EQUALLY AT BOTH SIDES OF STRUCTURE. PR — i /e = 7 " oF 13




wolg:oL — Zl0Z ‘vz In

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £G£TOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrOd\NIISIA\ ‘A

136'-7" T.0.S. Q

/. N CABLE COLOUR KEY
Q
< / Y _ . LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION PRE—TENSION
)
2 \ / s 5/16°0 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6-1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN 1O
< \ P / P == | == == ' ~—|STRAIGHT TRUSS CABLE |7%19 WRE ROPE _ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 7/8 TURNS
S 5/16" GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
> { — = —  —[EAVE TRUSS cABLE | 3187 CALVANZED |GRIOK THEN HAND TIGHT + 3/4 TURNS
KICKER “ee 7 0
KICKER 5/16"0 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 8 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
() (TYP.) LEG CABLE S e NABEZED |G'ACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1-5/8 TURNS
END WALL FRAMING SCHEDULE ? » SWAY BRACE 3/16" GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 4—1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
e pr— e Py 3 & 7X19 WIRE ROPE __ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1 TURN
-
. " » / \
EWV—1 ENDWALL UPRIGHT 8"X4™ HSS 1/4 F S FRAMING SCHEDULE
— . » \ 4
Ewv-2 ENDWALL UPRIGHT 67X4” HsS /4 o 4 % LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION GAUGE COMMENTS
s @ ‘N — END SUPPORT 3"X3" HSS 1 END BAYS ONLY
n
xﬁ_mﬂw o€ > N o —_—— KICKER PURLIN 2-7/8 & 92-1/2 PIPE 14 END BAY ONLY
7 NS
3 s N &
s ) o~ N
)
J
< < s
. ~ P / ’
<<
. z %
Ly s \ 2
s P P .
\\ ///
\ ’ Y
/A\\ - P ~ ) &
3 = -,
! "N 115'=4.5" EAVE &
,/ < - \\_u PR b X
N, d \\ .
N - < 9
) v -~
2 =
. .
55| (& 1 ol gl % n N h
Z> | . <
WM W 0 W & e N e W W
34 ATk
I3 R } P
o0 gl
ED
HN
H_A
mm Qg =
Q
@
w
a
\ L | | / 102'-0" T.OW. g
s E— 1
ud ) T ud ud ¢
_ fi‘“7"7“““““““““““‘“““““‘L“““““‘i“i“““““FL“‘iL 100'-0" F.F.E. g
. . . . e M
o
] I ] ] vEE
wZO
] I ] ] 3z
2o
5—0" ﬁ L 12'-0” o/c 12'-0” o/c 12'-0" o/c ﬁ\ L 12'-0" o/c ﬁ L 12'-0" o/c ﬁ L 5'—0"
70°-0"(0-0 BASE PLATES)
GRIDLINE 1
FRAMING NOTES COMPONENT SCHEDULE
1. ENDWALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY MARK DESCRIPTION CHORDS WEBS BOLTS COMMENTS
OTHERS. END WALL FRAMING DESIGNED TO LESS THAN L/180. Eﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ@h Wmm%#_mw_am
TRUSS STRAIGHT iyt J o on Y ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
2. ALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING MUST BE DESIGNED TO MEET Tss SHORT 3X3"x1/8 U 1.57X1.25°X116A 5/8'8 GR 5 16 \IN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09
SITE WIND LOADS. LATERAL DRIFT DESIGNED TO LESS THAN H/180 AT
12'-6” (EAVES). L | TRUSS STRAIGHT 3X3'X1/8" U 1.5"X1.25"X11GA S/8"8 GR 5 (16 u. Con G108 ASTH A1D5-08 | o Calhoun Superstrucurs Lid
3. DOORS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. DOORS MUST BE Tora, Ontri, Conada
DESIGNED TO HANDLE SITE WIND LOADS. STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED 3"X3°X3,/16" INSIDE CHORD o on " ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
SUCH THAT THE DOORS ARE CLOSED IN THE EVENT OF HIGH WIND TE TRUSS EAVE 3"X3"X1 \\m. OUTSIDE CHORD U 1.5°X1.25"X11GA 5/8"8 GR 5 [16 MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09 st 0 >—l—l—ocz
(EXCEEDING 70 KPH OR 44 MPH). SUPERSTRUGCTURE
L » - DA’
© - 3'X3"X3/16" INSIDE CHORD U 1.5"X1.25"X11GA s/8% oR 5 [PLL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED NAME [ SR
37X3"X1/8” OUTSIDE CHORD TO MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09
GENERAL NOTES PRAN_{R W H] 12/00/2012
. TRUSS PEAK X318 o 5/8" GR 5 |L STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED oecken | ru [1208202] ELEVATION A-A
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES TO MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09 eno. apeR| o R | 1270672012 70' VP SERIES
WITH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER. . ALL STEEL FY=50 KS| HOT DIP GALVANIZED PROPRETARY AND CONFDENTAL 402757 VPe 70X156 R2
. R INSERT ROUND PLATE - 1/2° GR 5 |10 N, CsA G164/ASTM. A123-09 e NFORMATION CONTANED. I THS
2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100'-0" U.N.O. - 1| EnaneeR arprovaL  [12/08/2012 ﬁﬁgﬂﬁ o
3. ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS E INSERT EAVE PLATE —_— 1/2" GR 5 [ALb STEEL FY=50 KS| HOT DIP GALVANIZED No. DESCRPTION DATE | WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERUISSON U_, 7.0
TO MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09 CPCAHOUN SUPERSTRUCTLRE IS i m T TSR
REVISION / 1SSUE PROHBITED 3/8" = 1" [7'7 OF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

136'-7" T.0.S. Q

\ /
/ X CABLE COLOUR KEY
< ! Y _ . LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION PRE—TENSION
)
2 \ / s 5/16°0 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6-1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN 1O
< \ P / P == | == == ' ~—|STRAIGHT TRUSS CABLE |7%19 WRE ROPE _ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 7/8 TURNS
S 5/16" GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 6 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
> 2 — = —  —[EAVE TRUSS cABLE | 3187 CALVANZED |GRIOK THEN HAND TIGHT + 3/4 TURNS
KICKER “ee 7 0
KICKER 5/16"0 GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 8 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
() (TYP.) LEG CABLE S e NABEZED |G'ACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1-5/8 TURNS
END WALL FRAMING SCHEDULE ? » SWAY BRACE 3/16" GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + 4—1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
e DESCRIPTION pr— v 0% & 7X19 WIRE ROPE __ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1 TURN
-
. " » / \
EWV—1 ENDWALL UPRIGHT 8"X4™ HSS 1/4 F S FRAMING SCHEDULE
— nya™ » \ f;
Ewv-2 ENDWALL UPRIGHT 674" HSS 14 © + 5 LEGEND DESCRIPTION SECTION GAUGE COMMENTS
s @ ‘N — END SUPPORT 3"X3" HSS 1 END BAYS ONLY
n
KICKER — — — — —
(TvP.) o< > £ KICKER PURLIN 92-7/8 & $2-1/2 PIPE 14 END BAY ONLY
Py N
2 NG
/ X \ NOYSOY,
z 2 S <&
S 3 2
\
\\ MI
m,@ . \/ s
» ,
. z %
T/ o \ 2
- P P ,
\\\\ SN
)7 o \ Vs N 3
= -~
! N 1545 EAVE g
,/ < - \\_u PR b X
/ 7 \ -
g \12.0/
55| (& 1 1 % | @ T N h
= | i
Z> | p -
£5| 2 =1 g2 = g & 5 5 2
a
34 ATk
I3 R ) P
&3 \e] |/
Yo
=z
H_A
28 o o
s = =
(<]
2
a
\ L | | | / 102'-0" T.OW. g
-+ 1
o ; g T mo 2 ¢
| 7’7‘“i‘L“"“"“"“"“‘“"“““"“‘L“"“““‘7“7“““““7“*“‘7 100'=0" F.F.E g
C] |- . . e M
o
] I ] ] vEE
wZO
] I ] ] 3z
2o
5—0" ﬁ L 12'-0" o/c 12'-0" o/c 12'-0" o/c ﬁ\ L 12'-0" o/c ﬁ L 12'-0" o/c ﬁ L 5'-0"
70°-0"(0-0 BASE PLATES)
GRIDLINE 14
FRAMING NOTES COMPONENT SCHEDULE
1. ENDWALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY MARK DESCRIPTION CHORDS WEBS BOLTS COMMENTS
OTHERS. END WALL FRAMING DESIGNED TO LESS THAN L/180. Eﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ@h Wmm%#_mw_am
TRUSS STRAIGHT iyt J o on Y ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
2. ALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING MUST BE DESIGNED TO MEET Tss SHORT 3X3"x1/8 U 1.57X1.25°X116A 5/8'8 GR 5 16 \IN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09
SITE WIND LOADS. LATERAL DRIFT DESIGNED TO LESS THAN H/180 AT
12'—6" (EAVES). TRUSS STRAIGHT — » W .. " ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.
TSL o 3"X3"X1/8 U 1.5°X1.25°X11GA 5/6°8 GR 5 (16 W, Gsa G164/ASTM A123-08 alhoun Supersirucure
3. DOORS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS. DOORS MUST BE Tora, Ontri, Conada
DESIGNED TO HANDLE SITE WIND LOADS. STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED 3"X3°X3,/16" INSIDE CHORD o on " ALL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED
MMM” Tmmﬁnm w.umxwmo% »mmzw_%mmc N THE EVENT OF HIGH WD T TRUSS EAVE | 3y3"x1 \\m. OUTSIDE CHORD U 1.57X1.25°X11GA 5/8°% GR S |10 MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09 Tesea 0>—IIOCZ
cl .
e LEG 3"X3"X3,/16" INSIDE CHORD U 1.5X1.25°X11GA 5/8" GR 5 [PLL STEEL FY=50 KSI HOT DIP GALVANIZED NAE [ OATS SUPERSTRUCTURE
37X3"X1/8” OUTSIDE CHORD 571, TO MIN. CSA G164/ASTM A123-09
GENERAL NOTES PR | v | 12/00/20n2
e iyt Jan o " ALL STEEL FY=50 KS| HOT DIP GALVANIZED oeced | ru |1206202] ELEVATION B-B
™ TRUSS PEAK 3"X3"X1/8 5/6°8 GR 5 (10 N, GSA G164/ASTM A123-00
1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES - NG, APPR| G R | 12/08/2012 70" VP SERIES
WTH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER. — 402757 VPe 70X156 R2
2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100°=0" U.N.O. R INSERT ROUND PLATE - 12 &R 5 fro" zﬂmm_u.mwmmwvmhoqaon_w.ww_.<>z_~mo ﬁ_..a.....w.m...ﬁa;..%%ﬁ
: = IRgat e . 1 | ENGINEER APPROVAL 12/08/2012| CALHOUN SUPERSTRICTURE. ANY W RO
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
3. ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS E INSERT EAVE PLATE L 128 R 5 w_m_.zﬂmma_u.mnﬁmw xm _uow don_u_U ww_.<>z_~mo No. DESCRPTION DATE_| WUt i et s U_, 8.0
- / - REVIION / 1550 PROABIED [ 3/8" = 1 "8 OF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

156°'—0" o/c

&
3

(2]

\

.Gl 136'—7" T.0.

il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il
Il

Vi

o)
5

FABRIC

g

L=~
/

\
—
//
— % 1l

1
\

|

\'A

\/

&

I | — — — JR—

VIV 7 [V
X

R\IR\ A A

\,
\
7
\

N

VIV 7V 7
R IR A A

.Gu 115'—4.5" EAVE

=N

y
N

y

N

CLADDING
(SEE FRAMING

ﬂ
|
NOTES) ﬂ /7 AN

~

/

y

N
N\

— e

/

N

FRAMING NOTES

1. ENDWALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY
OTHERS. END WALL FRAMING DESIGNED TO LESS THAN L/180.

2. ALL STRAPPING AND HARDWALL CLADDING MUST BE DESIGNED TO MEET

SITE WIND LOADS. LATERAL DRIFT DESIGNED TO LESS THAN H/180 AT
12'-6" (EAVES).

GENERAL NOTES

1. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. RESOLVE DISCREPANCIES
WTH THE BUILDING SUPPLIER.

2. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION THIS SHEET = 100'-0" U.N.O.
3. ALL CONCRETE COMPONENTS ARE DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

AP 'q
QLIOZ=C" oW \R,\T\‘\\ -

GRIDLINE A AND B

CABLE COLOUR KEY

DESCRIPTION

SECTION

PRE—TENSION

STRAIGHT TRUSS CABLE

5/16"6 GALVANIZED
7X19 WIRE ROPE

HAND TIGHT + 6-1/2 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 7/8 TURNS

1~ 1 VWV V N I |
N
|
A\
I I WIWAVRY VP

EAVE TRUSS CABLE

5/16"¢ GALVANIZED
7X19 WIRE _ROPE

HAND TIGHT + 6 TURNS, THEN TURN TO
SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 3/4 TURNS

FOUNDATION DESIGNED
AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

5/16"® GALVANIZED

HAND TIGHT + 8 TURNS, THEN TURN TO

||||||| LEG CABLE 7%19 WIRE ROPE _ [SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1-5/8 TURNS
SWAY BRACE u\,_m..s GALVANIZED [HAND TIGHT + A,I,_\N TURNS, THEN TURN TO
7X19 WIRE ROPE __ |SLACK THEN HAND TIGHT + 1 TURN
FRAMING SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION SECTION GAUGE COMMENTS
TYPICAL PURLIN 3"X3" HSS 14 ALL BAYS
RIDGE VENT PURLIN 3"X2" HSS 14 OPEN RIDGE BAY ONLY

END SUPPORT 3"X3" HSS " END BAYS ONLY vl/B
TENSION TUBE 3-1/2"8 11 |ALL BAYS

KICKER PURLIN 92-7/8 & $2—1/2 PIPE 14 |END BAY ONLY

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.

&~

CALHOUN

&\._w_»_amg

SUPERSTRUCTURE

12/08/2012

12/06/2012

ELEVATION C-C

12/06/2012

70" VP SERIES

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
OFCALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTURE IS

402757 VPe 70X156 R2

p| 9.0

[ 3/16" = 1 9 OF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

\10.0/

CONNECT RIDGE PURLIN
BELOW WITH U-BOLT

(FA7001A) AT ALL PEAK
LOCATIONS

LARGE VP PEAK INSERT
IN72002A

PEAK WELDMENT
TR7001A
TR7000A — INTERIOR

INTERIOR
PEAK WELDMENT
TR7000A

U-BOLT
FA7001A

PEAK WELDMENT
TR7000A

PU72004

RIDGE VENT PURLIN

LARGE VP PEAK INSERT
IN72002A

FA7001A

TYPICAL
PURLIN_PU7002P

DETAIL A1 — END TRUSS CONNECTION AT PEAK — OUTSIDE

DETAIL A2 — PEAK INSERT

DETAIL A3 — PEAK REINFORCEMENT AT END TRUSS — OUTSIDE

DETAIL A4 — PURLIN CONNECTION AT PEAK

RIDGE VENT
SUPPORT BAND
RV7028P

RIDGE VENT PURLIN
PU72004

/
/ P od
/ \ 4
/ (X

UKy

UPPER TRUSS CHORD

BRACE PURLIN
PU7000A

DETAIL A5 — PURLIN BAND CONNECTION AT PEAK

DETAIL B2 — END TRUSS / BRACE CONNECTION — OUTSIDE

5/16"¢ BRACE SWAY uO\MM_.M

CABLE

LOWER TRUSS
CHORD

U-BOLT
FA7001A

5/16"% BRACE
CABLE

HARDWARE SCHEDULE (AS OCCURS)

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION PART No.
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 1-1/2 FAOOI1P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 2 FAQ100P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 3-1/2 FA0006P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4 FAOOD9P
5 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FA0076P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAQO10P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FA00BOP
) HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2 FAQOB1P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2-1/2 FA0062P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 4 FAQ055P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7016P
HEX BOLT 3/4 X 3 FAQO77P
HEX BOLT 3/4 X 5 FAG005P
HEX BOLT 1-1/4 X 4-1/2 FA7015P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 1 FA0098P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4 FA0103P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 41,2 FA0102P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FA138P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5 FA0127P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FA7010P
@ CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 1-1/2 Z FAO142P
CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7017P
24 TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/4 FAOOBSP
TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/2 GAS FA7002P
TEK SCREW 12—24 X 1-1/4 FA0147P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 5/8 | FA0O79P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3,8 X 1 FA7006P

CONGRETE ANCHORS BY OTHERS J—

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.

DA
NAME ._._\.._ng

&~

CALHOUN

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DETAIL B3 — END TRUSS / CABLE CONNECTION — OUTSIDE

DETAIL C1 — END TRUSS CONNECTION — INSIDE

DRAWN R W H| 12/08/2012
CHECKED | RH | 12/06/2012
ENG. APPR.[ G R | 12/06/2012
PROPRETARY AND CONFDENTIAL

DETAILS

70" VP SERIES

402757 VPe 70X156 R2

1 | ENGINEER APPROVAL 12/08/2012) CALHON SUPERSTRUCTURE. ANY ZE—oWe N
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE —u A° °
No. DESCRIPTION DATE | WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION D .
OFCALHOUN SUPERSTRUCTLRE IS |seres =
REVISION / ISSUE PROHEITED i NTS _ Ho oF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

UPPER CHORD

@ NOTE: SWAY
= CABLE NOT
REQUIRED BESIDE

BRACE PURLIN

BRACE PURLIN
ADJUSTABLE END
PU7001A

NOTE: INSTALL FLAT WASHERS ON

ONE SIDE AT ALL COUPLERS BRACE PURLIN

PU7000A

U-BOLT
FA7001A

LOWER CHORD

5/16"8 BRACE

CABLE

NOTE: CONNECT CABLE TO U-BOLT
WITH QUICKLINK

NOTE: INSTALL FLAT WASHERS ON
ONE SIDE AT ALL COUPLERS

3/16"0
SWAY CABLE

TYPICAL
PURLIN PU7002P

CABLE

UPPER CHORD — ROOF INSTALL
INSIDE CHORD — LEG INSTALL

3/4" HEX NUT
3/4" FLAT WASHER
NOTE:

1. ADJUST LENGTH OF BRACE PURLIN WITH NUT A
2. LOCK BRACE PURLIN INTO POSITION WITH NUT B

BRACE PURLIN

BRACE PURLIN
ADJUSTABLE END
PU7001A

PU7000A

3/16"0
SWAY CABLE
TYPICAL 5/16"9 BRACE
PURLIN CABLE
PU7002P

5/16"8 BRACE
CABLE

LZER
Zy w\
LOWER CHORD \\'})
N R
o & NS
\ S SVQ \
/‘/
‘ /'0, ®
0
BRACE PURLIN AN
PU7000A 5/16"9 BRACE
CABLE

NOTE: BRACE PURLIN MUST BE
WTHIN 6” (HORIZONTAL DISTANCE)
OF TYPICAL PURLIN

NOTE: CONNECT CABLE TO U-BOLT
WITH QUICKLINK OR TURNBUCKLE

DETAIL C2 — END TRUSS / BRACE PURLIN CONNECTION — INSIDE

DETAIL C3 — END TRUSS / TYP. PURLIN CONNECTION — INSIDE

DETAIL C4 — BRACE PURLIN CONNECTION — UPPER

DETAIL C5 — BRACE PURLIN CONNECTION — LOWER

LOWER CHORD SWAY u%Mrm
V4
5/16"8 BRACE
CABLE (TYP.) u \M

5/16"¢ BRACE

CABLE (TYP.)
QUICKLINK
5/16"¢ BRACE U-BOLT
CABLE (TYP.) FA7001A
316"
SWAY CABLE

5/16"8 BRACE
CABLE (TYP.)

U-BOLT
FA7001A

TYPICAL PURLIN

NOTE: CABLES NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY

LOWER CHORD

DETAIL D1 — TYPICAL CABLE CONNECTION AT PURLIN

DETAIL D2 — TYPICAL U—BOLT CONNECTION

DETAIL F1 — LEG TO EAVE CONNECTION — END

TYPICAL
PURLIN
PU7002P

U-BOLT
FA7001A

VP _PURLIN CONNECTOR
TR7206A

QUICKLINK

3/16"0
SWAY CABLE

5/16"¢ BRACE]
CABLE

FA7001A

TYPICAL
PURLIN PU7002P

DETAIL F2 — TEK ON PURLIN CONNECTION — END BAY

DETAIL F3 — SWAY CABLE CONNECTION — END

HARDWARE SCHEDULE (AS OCCURS)

ITEM No. DESCRIPTION PART No.
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 1-1/2 FAQO11P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 2 FAO100P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 3-1/2 FADOO6P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4 FAOOOSP
5 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FADO76P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAQO10P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FADO80P
8 HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2 FAO061P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2-1/2 FADO62P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 4 FAOOS5P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7016P
HEX BOLT 3/4 X 3 FA0O77P
HEX BOLT 3/4 X 5 FABOOSP
HEX BOLT 1-1/4 X 4-1/2 FA7015P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 1 FADO98P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4 FAO103P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4-1/2 FAO102P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FAO138P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAO127P
20 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FA7010P
CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 1-1/2 Z FAO142P
CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7017P
24 TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/4 FADO85P
TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/2 GAS FA7002P
TEK SCREW 12-24 X 1-1/4 FAO147P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 5/8 FAOO79P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 1 FA7006P

CONCRETE ANCHORS BY OTHERS -

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.

&~

CALHOUN

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DA
NAME ._._\.._ng

DRAWN  |R W H| 12/08/2012
CHECKED | RH [ 12/06/2012
12/06/2012
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

DETAILS
70' VP SERIES
402757 VPe 70X156 R2

[ENG. APPR.| G R

DRAWNG IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
12/08/2012) CALHON SUPERSTRUCTURE. ANY ZE—oWe N
REPRODUCTION IN PART QR AS A WHOLE U—u

ENGINEER APPROVAL

11.0

No. DESCRIPTION DATE

PROHBITED [SCALE:

REVSION / 1SSUE N T s [ oF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

‘ INTERIOR
LEG
TYPICAL PURLIN
PU7002P
|
—
\
TYPICAL PURLIN
PU7002P
t\
=i >
l’
—\“\\\k
CONNECT 5/16™8 WALL 9"X12” INTERIOR
BRACE CABLE AT THIS BASEPLATE 13"
LOCATION AT BRACED =1 BP7050A o u_.m_mq0 _M,__Hmm |m>mmwwwwm
BAYS ONLY . RIGHT SIDE — BP7052A
U-BOLT L
FA7001A
NOTE: INSTALL FLAT WASHERS ON NOTE: INSTALL FLAT WASHERS ON
NOTE: SWAY CABLES ARE NOT TURN SIDE OF 3/4” BOLT TURN SIDE OF 3/4” BOLT
REQUIRED AT LEG PURLINS NOTE: CONCRETE ANCHORS ARE NOTE: CONCRETE ANCHORS ARE
DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS
DETAIL G1 — LEG TO EAVE CONNECTION — INTERIOR DETAIL G2 — LEG PURLIN CONNECTION DETAIL G3 — STANDARD BASEPLATE — INSIDE VIEW DETAIL G4 — CORNER BASEPLATE — INSIDE VIEW OF CLOSED END
“nmmm_qom EAVE KICKER PURLIN
SPTO00A PUB014P HARDWARE SCHEDULE (AS OCCURS)
CONNECTOR
SWIVEL ITEM No. DESCRIPTION PART No.
RO TopPER PU7026A ° °
PR 1 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 1-1/2 FAQO11P
INSTALL TEK SCREW
BELOW TO PREVENT HEX BOLT 1/2 X 2 FAO100P
EAVE INSERT FROM HEX BOLT 1/2 X 3-1/2
SLIDING OUT. % % FAOO0SP
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4 FAOOOSP
5 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FAOO76P
TENSIONING TUBE HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAQO10P
SP7004P =
NOTE: TENSION FABRIC PANEL WITH 7 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FAQ08OP
TUBE TENSIONING TOOL PROVIDED _zmx_ox_zmm% HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2 FAOO61P
— SPT000A HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2-1/2 FAQ0B2P
DETAIL G6 EAVE TENSIONING TUBE HEX BOLT 5/8 X 4 FAOOSSF
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7016P
END m><mm _u_uwmww 12 HEX BOLT 3/4 X 3 FA0077P
HEX BOLT 3/4 X 5 FAGO0SP
HEX BOLT 1—1/4 X 4—1/2 FA7015P
% CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 1 FAQ098P
ROLL TUBE UPRIGHT CONNECTOR CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4 FAO103P
STOPPER ] EW7018A CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4—1/2 FA0102P
SP7003P
NOTE: LOWER CHORD CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FAO138P
Q) INSTALL PIVOTING "DOG” WITH WASHERS AND SHOULDER \ CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5 FA0127P
@ wOer>M\MMm<n,_r._._.m & 3/6° WASHERS HSS UPRIGHT —/ CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FA7010P
. X NOTE: KICKER MUST BE WITHIN 6"
« USE LONG SHOULDER BOLT AT INTERIOR TRUSSES. (HORIZONTAL DISTANCE) OF UPRIGHT CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 1-1/2 Z FA0142P
+ USE SHORT SHOULDER BOLTS AT END TRUSSES. TO TRUSS CONNECTION CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7017P
24 TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/4 FAODBSP
DETAIL G7 — EAVE INSERT — END TRUSS DETAIL G8 — EAVE INSERT — INTERIOR DETAIL H1 — KICKER PURLIN CONNECTION AT END / /
TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/2 GAS FA7002P
TEK SCREW 12—-24 X 1-1/4 FAO147P
27 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 5/8 FAOO79P
x_oxmﬂ%%ommu 28 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 1 FA7006P
CONCRETE ANCHORS BY OTHERS —_—
LOWER CHORD
U-BOLT
FA7001A
c
K xm_w.w%om_w_u CONNECTOR
SWIVEL
PU7026A
Calhoun Superstructure Ltd. )
3702 Bruce Rd #10
Tara, Ontario, Canada
NOH 2NO
,,,, e | C ALHOUN
we[o2% | SUPERSTRUCTURE
/3_2_. PURLIN DRAWN  |R W H| 12/08/2012
PU7002P
CHECKED RH | 12/06/2012 °m4>-rw
ENG. APPR.| G R | 12/06/2012 70' VP SERIES
preen———— 402757 VPe 70X156 R2
KICKER PURLIN NOTE: CABLES NOT SHOWN FOR “HE NFORIATIN CONTANED N THS
PUBO12P CLARITY 1 | evomemm approva [12/08/2012) DRSS T SO TROPERTY OF L e
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE U AN °
No. DESCRIPTION DATE ﬁ.ﬁ:—ﬂ“.n WRITTEN aiﬁ.m_. N
DETAIL H2 — KICKER PURLIN CONNECTION AT OVERLAP DETAIL H3 — KICKER PURLIN CONNECTION AT INTERIOR TRUSS REVISION // ISSUE PROHBITED S NTS _w.ﬁm OF 13




wozg:0L — ZIl0Z ‘vZ_Int

BMPZY 9GIXOL ®dA £GLTOY\IdA SHI 9GIXOL £GLTOY\TIOZ\A\SLOIrONd\NDISIA\ ‘A

UPRIGHT CONNECTOR
EW7018A

oD

(MIN. 3) @——_

FIELD LOCATE @|A

HSS UPRIGHT I\

@ (MIN. 6)

LOWER CHORD

FOUNDATION

NOTE: CONCRETE ANCHORS ARE
DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

HSS UPRIGHT

ENDWALL UPRIGHT
BRACKET
EWO0O001P

PVC KEDER CAP

SILICONE ADHESIVE
BETWEEN CAP LAYERS

SILICONE BEAD

%_za

W

ALUMINUM KEDER
EXTRUSION

HSS END WALL
UPRIGHT

COLUMN ANCHOR
PLATE - -
EWOO05A

=

=

NOTE: CONCRETE ANCHORS ARE
DESIGNED AND SUPPLIED BY OTHERS

TALL 11 = HSS UPR|GHT TO TRUSS CONNECTION =< | E_VIEW DETAIL 12 — UPRIGHT BASE BRACKET CONNECTION (END WALL) DETAIL J1 — KEDER CAP OVERLAP DETAIL DETAIL K1 — UPRIGHT BASE BRACKET CONNECTION (END WALL AT DOOR)
- HARDWARE SCHEDULE (AS OCCURS)
ITEM No. DESCRIPTION PART No.
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 1-1/2 FAQD11P
HEX BOLT 1/2 X 2 FAO100P
P HEX BOLT 1/2 X 3-1/2 FA0006P
\\\ HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4 FA0009P
v HEX BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FA0076P
, HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAOO10P
7 HEX BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FAQ0B0P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2 FA0061P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2-1/2 FA0062P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 4 FA0055P
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7016P
FASTEN SUPPORT BAND HEX BOLT 3/4 X 3 FA0077P
AFTER FABRIC HEX BOLT 3/4 X 5 FAG005P
Hmwm,_._m»wmu. wm_m_‘qm _wvm_“q%%m HEX BOLT 1-1/4 X 4-1/2 FA7015P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 1 FA0098P
CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4 FAO0103P
\\\\\\\ CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8 X 4—1/2 FAO102P
e CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 4-1/2 FAO138P
19 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5 FAO127P
CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2 X 5-1/2 FA7010P
CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 1-1/2 Z FAO142P
CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8 X 6 FA7017P
DETAIL A6 — RIDGE VENT FABRIC TERMINATION = e e
TEK SCREW 1/4 X 1-1/2 GAS FA7002P
2 TEK SCREW 12-24 X 1-1/4 FAO147P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 5/8 FA0079P
SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER SCREW 3/8 X 1 FA7006P
CONCRETE ANCHORS BY OTHERS ——

Calhoun Superstructure Ltd.
3702 Bruce Rd #10
Tara, Ontario, Canada
NOH 2NO
e | C ALHOUN

wwe |2 | SUPERSTRUCTURE

DRAWN R W H| 12/08/2012
CHECKED | RH | 12/06/2012
ENG. APPR.[ G R | 12/06/2012

DETAILS
70' VP SERIES
402757 VPe 70X156 R2

2 | ADDED DETAIL 23/07/2012] PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

13.0

No. DESCRIPTION DATE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION

ENGNEER APPROVAL _[12/06/2012) CRNGI SRERSUGHRE v [ —oWERe:
EPRDUCIONN PACT G A was |y —u

REVISION / ISSUE PROHIBITED

N T s [¥93 oF 13




